

NO. 46311-3-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON  
DIVISION II

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

BERNARDO MARCO MONCADA, Appellant

---

FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR CLARK COUNTY  
CLARK COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CAUSE NO.13-1-02065-3

---

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

---

Attorneys for Respondent:

ANTHONY F. GOLIK  
Prosecuting Attorney  
Clark County, Washington

ANNE M. CRUSER, WSBA #27944  
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Clark County Prosecuting Attorney  
1013 Franklin Street  
PO Box 5000  
Vancouver WA 98666-5000  
Telephone (360) 397-2261

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

A. RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR..... 1

    I. THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY ADMITTED R.B.’S  
HEARSAY STATEMENTS. .... 1

    II. MONCADA IS NOT ENTITLED TO A NEW TRIAL BASED  
ON PROSECUTORIAL MISCONDUCT. .... 1

    III. MONCADA’S JUDGMENT AND SENTENCE WILL BE  
AMENDED TO CORRECT HIS TERM OF COMMUNITY  
CUSTODY. .... 1

B. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

C. ARGUMENT ..... 4

    I. THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY ADMITTED R.B.’S  
HEARSAY STATEMENTS. .... 4

    II. MONCADA IS NOT ENTITLED TO A NEW TRIAL BASED  
ON PROSECUTORIAL MISCONDUCT. .... 12

    III. MONCADA’S JUDGMENT AND SENTENCE WILL BE  
AMENDED TO CORRECT HIS TERM OF COMMUNITY  
CUSTODY. .... 25

D. CONCLUSION ..... 26

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### Cases

<i>State v. Ashcraft</i> , 71 Wn.App. 444, 859 P.2d 60 (1993).....	5, 6, 7
<i>State v. Beadle</i> , 173 Wn.2d 97, 265 P.3d 863 (2011).....	5, 11
<i>State v. Borboa</i> , 157 Wn.2d 108, 135 P.3d 469 (2006).....	5
<i>State v. Bourgeois</i> , 133 Wn.2d 389, 945 P.2d 1120 (1997).....	8
<i>State v. C.J.</i> , 148 Wn.2d 672, 63 P.3d 765 (2003).....	5
<i>State v. Emery</i> , 174 Wn.2d 741, 278 P.3d 653 (2012).....	19, 22, 25
<i>State v. Hovig</i> , 149 Wn.App. 1, 202 P.3d 318 (2009) .....	6
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 158 Wn.App. 243 P.3d 936 (2010).....	21
<i>State v. Magers</i> , 164 Wn.2d 174, 189 P.3d 126 (2008).....	17
<i>State v. McKague</i> , 172 Wn.2d 802, 262 P.3d 1225 (2011).....	6
<i>State v. McKenzie</i> , 157 Wn.2d 44, 134 P.3d 221 (2005) .....	16
<i>State v. Reed</i> , 102 Wn.2d 140, 684 P.2d 699 (1984).....	21, 22, 25
<i>State v. Russell</i> , 125 Wn.2d 24, 882 P.2d 747 (1994).....	13
<i>State v. Smith</i> , 189 Wash.2d 422, 65 P.2d 1075 (1937).....	17
<i>State v. Stith</i> , 71 Wn.App. 14, 856 P.2d 415 (1993).....	17, 18
<i>State v. Swan</i> , 114 Wn.2d 613, 790 P.2d 610 (1990), <i>cert. denied</i> , 498 U.S. 1046 (1991).....	5, 16
<i>State v. Thomas</i> , 150 Wn.2d 821, 83 P.3d 970 (2004) .....	8
<i>State v. Thorgerson</i> , 172 Wn.2d 438, 258 P.3d 43 (2011) .....	13, 17
<i>State v. Vasquez</i> , 178 Wn.2d 1, 309 P.3d 318 (2013).....	24
<i>State v. Woods</i> , 63 Wn.App. 588, 821 P.2d 1235 (1991) .....	24

### Statutes

RCW 9.94A.650(3).....	25
RCW 9A.04.110.....	5
RCW 9A.16.100.....	18
RCW 9A.44.120.....	5, 8

### Rules

ER 404(b).....	18
